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Staff Directory 
 

The main number for Waycross City Hall is 912-287-2900. To email staff members, simply click on 
the appropriate envelope; department and direct-dial phone numbers also are provided. 

  
  

 

 

City Manager’s Office 
 .   

. City Manager Tonya Miller 912-287-2912 
 

. Administrative Assistant Robin Brookins 912-287-2913 
 

. 

. 
Human Resources 

 .   

. Director Vacant Post 912-287-2914 
 

. Human Resources Generalist Christy Hattaway 912-287-2903 
 

. Human Resources Generalist Jordan Waters 912-287-2903 
 

. 

. 
Community Improvement 

 .   

. Director Marc Hawkins 912-287-2944 
 

. Tourism Manager Patrick Simmons 912-287-2969 
 

. Administrative Assistant Allie Lindsey 912-287-2944 
 

. Building & Code Inspection Vacant Post 912-287-2944 
 

. Code Enforcement Officer Terrell Murphy 912-287-2944 
 

. Code Enforcement Officer Maria Mata 912-287-2944 
 

. Code Enforcement Officer Kelly Taylor 912-287-2944 
 

. Code Enforcement Officer Malachi Christopher 912-287-2944 
 

. Animal Control Jamie Knudsen 912-287-2944 
 

. Engineering Tech-Soil Erosion 

. & Storm-water Permitting 
Gary Franklin 912-287-2944 

 

mailto:tmiller@waycrossga.com
mailto:rbrookins@waycrossga.com
mailto:elastinger@waycrossga.com
mailto:chattaway@waycrossga.com
mailto:jwaters@waycrossga.com
mailto:mhawkins@waycrossga.com
mailto:psimmons@waycrossga.com
mailto:alindsay@waycrossga.com
mailto:mhawkins@waycrossga.com
mailto:tmurphy@waycrossga.com
mailto:mmata@waycrossga.com
mailto:ketaylor@waycrossga.com
mailto:mchristopher@waycrossga.com
mailto:jknudsen@waycrossga.com
mailto:gfranklin@waycrossga.com
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. 

. 
Engineering 

 .   

. Administrative Assistant Dawn Strickland 912-287-2945 
 

. Project Manager – Capital Projects Steve Pope 912-287-2944 
 

. 

. 
Finance 

 .   

. Director China Williams 912-287-2964 
 

. City Clerk Michelle Love 912-287-2964 
 

. Purchasing Director Linda Jones 912-287-2957 
 

. Accounts Payable Clerk Linda Wilkins 912-287-2956 
 

. Business Service Specialist Terri Smith 912-287-2941 
 

. Accountant Technician Vacant Post 912-287-2906 
 

. Accounting Technician Nancy Culpepper 912-287-2907 
 

. Accounting Technician Peggy Pierce 912-287-2906 
 

. Accounting Clerk Michelle Love 912-287-2900 
 

. Accounting Clerk Haley Ridgon 912-287-2900 
 

. Warehouse Coordinator Marquis Williams 912-287-2909 
 

. 

. 
Information Technology & Channel 10 

 .   

. Director Carlos Jaime 912-287-2981 
 

. Channel 10 Production Assistant Michael Long 912-287-0042 
 

. 

. 
Fire Department 

Main Number (Non-Emergency): 912-287-2937 
 .   

. Chief David Eddins 912-287-2937 
 

. NFIRS Program Specialist Lisa Williams 912-287-2937 
 

mailto:dstrickland@waycrossga.com
mailto:spope@waycrossga.com
mailto:cwilliams@waycrossga.com
mailto:mlove@waycrossga.com
mailto:ljones@waycrossga.com
mailto:lwilkins@waycrossga.com
mailto:tsmith@waycrossga.com
mailto:awesley@waycrossga.com
mailto:nculpepper@waycrossga.com
mailto:ppierce@waycrossga.com
mailto:mlove@waycrossga.com
mailto:hridgon@waycrossga.com
mailto:mwilliams@waycrossga.com
mailto:cjaime@waycrossga.com
mailto:mlong@waycrossga.com
mailto:deddins@waycrossga.com
mailto:lwilliams@waycrossga.com
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. Battalion Chief James Blackburn Jr 912-287-2937 
 

. Battalion Chief Randall Mills 912-287-2937 
 

. Battalion Chief James Brown Jr 912-287-2937 
 

. Fire Inspector Matt Hall 912-218-0546 
 

. 

. 
Municipal Court 
Main Number: 912-287-2921 

  .  

. Court Services Administrator  912-287-2921  

. Deputy Court Clerk  912-287-2921  

. Deputy Court Clerk  912-287-2921  

. 

. 
Police Department 

Main Number (Non-Emergency): 912-287-2921 
 .   

. Chief Tommy Cox 912-287-2927 
 

. Administrative Assistant Christa Nickell 912-287-2927 
 

. Major Danny Hampton 912-287-2931 
 

. Captain Benji Hersey 912-287-2929 
 

. Captain Greg Young 912-287-2931 
 

. Captain Paul Crawford 912-287-2925 
 

. Administrative Lt. Chad Zauner 912-287-2921 
 

. Training & Personnel Lt. Jessie Lee 912-287-2921 
 

. Records Evidence Technician   912-287-2921  

. 

. 
Public Works 

 .   

. Interim Director James Smart 912-287-2959 
 

. Admin. Asst./Service Requests Betty Presley 912-287-2955 
 

. Street Dept./Waste Management Supervisor James Smart 912-287-2962 
 

. Garage Superintendent Mike Johnson 912-287-2963 
 

. Cemetery Superintendent Anthony James 912-287-2968 
 

mailto:jblackburn@waycrossga.com
mailto:rmiles@waycrossga.com
mailto:jbrown@waycrossga.com
mailto:mhall@waycrossga.com
mailto:tcox@waycrossga.com
mailto:cnickell@waycrossga.com
mailto:ctatum@waycrossga.com
mailto:bhersey@waycrossga.com
mailto:dhampton@waycrossga.com
mailto:pcrawford@waycrossga.com
mailto:gyoung@waycrossga.com
mailto:jalee@waycrossga.com
mailto:jsmart@waycrossga.com
mailto:bpresley@waycrossga.com
mailto:jsmart@waycrossga.com
mailto:mjohnson@waycrossga.com
mailto:ajames@waycrossga.com
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. Traffic Engineer & 

. Building Maintenance Superintendent 
Joey San Nicolas 912-287-2915 

 

 

mailto:jsannicolas@waycrossga.com

